502618724 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665333

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ERIC SCOTT MICKO | 12/09/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GREENWAVE REALITY, PTE LTD. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3 ANSON RD |
| Internal Address: | #27-01 SPRINGLEAF TOWER |
| City: | SINGAPORE |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE |
| Postal Code: | 079909 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | US2013073799 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 712-541-9822

Email: bruce@youngspatentservices.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUCE YOUNG
Address Line 1: 1024 14TH AVE SE
Address Line 4: LE MARS, IOWA 51031

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRUCE A. YOUNG |
|--------------------|----------------------------|
| Signature: | /Bruce A. Young Reg#45656/ |
| Date: | 01/02/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

502618724

source=GWRPID-084 Assignment -- signed#page1.tif source=GWRPID-084 Assignment -- signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031879 FRAME: 0281 Greenwave Reality Docket Number: GWRPID-084

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ALL UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

This is a patent rights assignment by and between Greenwave Reality, PTE Ltd. of 3 Anson Rd, #27-01 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909 ("Greenwave"), and the inventors identified below:

The following inventors ("Inventors")

Eric Scott Micko

have made certain inventions, improvements, innovative designs, and/or discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") entitled:

Motion Detection

Some of the patent applications and/or patents covered by this assignment may be further identified by:

Greenwave is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, in any patent applications pertaining thereto, and in any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America or any foreign country. The Inventor(s) desire(s) to grant such rights to Greenwave.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Greenwave (the "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application (if any), and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions. This includes all issued utility patents or design patents, originally filed applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof ("Related Applications") and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such Related Applications and granting of such patents.

The undersigned Inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers pertaining to prosecution of a patent application for the Invention, including the originally filed application and any other Related Application, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with Related Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned Inventor(s) agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned Inventor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters

Page 1 of 2

Greenwave Reality Docket Number: GWRPID-084

Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion, reissue application, or other Related Applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the Inventor(s) have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned Inventor(s) hereby grant(s) any patent practitioner with power of attorney in the Related Applications the authorization to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document (e.g., to insert the serial number of the application or patent number of a granted patent).

Executed by Inventor 1 of 1:

Eric Scott Micko

Eric Scott Micko